



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1531

Sr. No. 46

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1830/2025

M/S TBA Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jugal Kishore Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Uday Bhaskar, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Ravnder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks time to file response.

List on **26.09.2025**.

Jammu
26.08.2025
Shammi

