



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1531

Sr. No. 29

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1830/2025

M/s TBA Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Uday Bhaskar, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kumar Kotwal, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.09.2025**

1. In terms of order dated 26.08.2025 passed by this Court the response has not been filed on behalf of the respondents, time is extended by three weeks by way of last and final opportunity, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.
2. List on **07.10.2025**.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
26.09.2025  
Nikhil