



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1531

Sr. No. 41

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1830/2025
CM No. 4140/2025

M/s TBA Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Ishna Vaid, Advocate vice
Mr. R K Gupta, Sr. Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

By way of *CM No. 2209/2026*, the applicants, herein, are seeking permission of this court to file supplementary affidavit on behalf of respondents 1 to 3. The application is allowed and the said supplementary affidavit is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish a copy of the supplementary affidavit to learned counsel for the petitioner.

It is stated by Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG that in paragraph 6 of the supplementary affidavit, as per record, balance of Rs.63.65 lakhs has already been paid to the petitioner on 31.03.2021 and 31.03.2023, as per actual measurements.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to seek instructions and report on the next date of hearing.

List on 15.05.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
17.04.2026
Raj Kumar