



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1531

Serial No. 58

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1830/2025
CM Nos. 4140/2025 & 2209/2026**

M/s TBA Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Th.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
C P Gupta

Through: Mr. Uday Bhaskar, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that with the efflux of time, the present petition has been rendered infructuous, as such, he is under instructions not to press this petition.
2. **Dismissed** as not pressed.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.05.2026
Neha-II